



**SWITCHING  
TECHNOLOGIES  
GUNTHER LTD.**

**REGISTERED OFFICE & WORKS :**  
B-9 & B-10, Special Economic Zone (MEPZ)  
Kadapperi, Tambaram, Chennai- 600 045.  
Phone: 4321 9096/226 22460  
Fax : 91 - 44 - 22628271  
E - Mail : stgindia@stg-india.com  
CIN : L29142TN1988PLC015647

**1943**

E.Mail: stgindia@stg-india.com  
CIN : L29142TN1988PLC015647

Ref: STG/MSE/ **1943** /17  
Date: July 29, 2017

/Thro' Online BSE Listing centre/

The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services  
Mumbai Stock exchange  
Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400001


Dear Sir / Madam

**Sub: Notice under Regulation 29 of LODR read with Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement**

The meeting of the Board of Directors has been convened on 28<sup>th</sup> July 2017, as per the notice Ref: STG/SE-MB/ 1937 /17 dated 21.07.2017.

We are forwarding herewith the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2017 as Annexure I, for your records.

Thanks and regards  
For Switching Technologies Gunther Ltd.

  
(P. RAMESH)  
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: as above.

SWITCHING TECHNOLOGIES GUNTHER LIMITED

Regd. Office : B9 & B10, Special Economic Zone, MEPZ

Tambaram, Chennai 600 045.

CIN: L29142TN1988PLC015647

Email\_id : stgindia@stg-india.com

Annexure I

1/2

(Rs. In Lacs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2017

| S.No | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended             |                         |                           | Year Ended<br>31.03.2017<br>(Audited) |
|------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|      |  | 30.06.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2017<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2016<br>(Unaudited) |                                       |
| I    | Revenue from Operation   | 300.43                    | 335.88                  | 395.73                    | 1,558.31                              |
| II   | Other Income   | 2.73                      | 11.59                   | 3.21                      | 34.15                                 |
| III  | Total Revenue (I+II)   | 303.16                    | 347.47                  | 398.94                    | 1,592.46                              |
| IV   | Expenses :   |                           |                         |                           |                                       |
|      | (a) Cost of Material Consumed                                      | 178.63                    | 169.50                  | 211.08                    | 828.55                                |
|      | (b) Purchase of Stock in Trade                                     | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
|      | (c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, WIP & Stock in trade | (20.68)                   | (27.49)                 | 10.37                     | (19.64)                               |
|      | (d) Employees benefits expenses                                    | 134.24                    | 153.06                  | 134.10                    | 570.64                                |
|      | (e) Finance Cost   | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
|      | (f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses                         | 3.41                      | 3.83                    | 3.80                      | 15.37                                 |
|      | (g) Other Expenses   | 74.29                     | 57.66                   | 56.00                     | 247.32                                |
|      | Total Expenses   | 369.88                    | 356.56                  | 415.35                    | 1,642.24                              |
| V    | Profit before Exceptional and extraordinary Items and tax(III-IV)  | (66.72)                   | (9.09)                  | (16.41)                   | (49.78)                               |
| VI   | Exceptional Items  | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
| VII  | Profit before extraordinary Items and tax(V-VI)                    | (66.72)                   | (9.09)                  | (16.41)                   | (49.78)                               |
| VIII | Extraordinary Items  | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
| IX   | Profit before tax (VII-VIII)                                       | (66.72)                   | (9.09)                  | (16.41)                   | (49.78)                               |
| X    | Tax Expenses :   |                           |                         |                           |                                       |
|      | (a) Current tax  | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
|      | (b) Deferred Tax   | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
| XI   | Profit/(Loss)for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)  | (66.72)                   | (9.09)                  | (16.41)                   | (49.78)                               |
| XII  | Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations                        | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |

| S.No  | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended             |                         |                           | Year Ended<br>31.03.2017<br>(Audited) |
|-------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|       |  | 30.06.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2017<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2016<br>(Unaudited) |                                       |
| XIII  | Tax expenses of discontinuing operations                           | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
| XIV   | Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII) | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                                     |
| XV    | Profit/(Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)                              | (66.72)                   | (9.09)                  | (16.41)                   | (49.78)                               |
| XVI   | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10)         | 245.00                    | 245.00                  | 245.00                    | 245.00                                |
|       | Preference Share Capital   | 98.18                     | 98.18                   | 98.18                     | 98.18                                 |
| XVII  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)                          | (193.39)                  | (143.61)                | (143.61)                  | (143.61)                              |
| XVIII | Earning per equity share:  |                           |                         |                           |                                       |
|       | 1) Basic   | (2.72)                    | (0.37)                  | (0.67)                    | (2.03)                                |
|       | 2) Diluted   | (2.72)                    | (0.37)                  | (0.67)                    | (2.03)                                |

Note: 1. The above Unaudited Financial results were approved and taken on record by Board of the Directors at the meeting held on 28.07.2017  
 2. The Company operates in only one segment - Reed Switches.

For Switching Technologies Gunther Limited

P.RAMESH Managing Director  
 JOHN D. ROLLO Director

Place: New Jersey, USA  
 Date : 28.07.2017

S/D. XXXXX